

P.O. Box 1002 Lausanne

 Ernst & Young Ltd
 Phone:
 +41 58 286 51 11

 Avenue de la Gare 39a
 Fax:
 +41 58 286 51 01
www.ey.com/ch

Lausanne, 10 May 2021

To the Board of International Disability Alliance Route de Ferney 150 1218 Le Grand-Saconnex

Supplementary letter - Statutory Audit for IDA 2020 accounts

Dear Sir or Madam,

The Board of International Disability Alliance, Le Grand-Saconnex ("IDA" or "you") engaged Ernst & Young Ltd ("EY" or "we") to perform the Statutory Audit for 2020 accounts.

EY performed the Statutory Audit for 2020 accounts of IDA. The audit has been performed in line with the article 7 of the "Agreement on core support to International Disability Alliance (IDA) 2020-2023", referenced 61070108 61070147 and signed between IDA and the Swedish International Development Cooperation Agency.

According to the 2020 Statutory Report, Ernst & Young Ltd confirms to SIDA that EY did not raise any issue and did not make any reserve or recommendation to IDA.

As of 31 December 2020, the remaining balance on the SIDA grant is CHF 210'000. Following exchanges between SIDA and IDA, it was agreed that IDA will use this amount in early 2021. The amount has been recorded as a deferred income as of 31 December 2020.

Sincerely yours Ernst & Young Ltd

Licensed audit expert (Auditor in charge)

Licensed audit expert